Art Review Committee

Charter

Created June 7, 2022

Intent

The intent of the Art Review Committee is to create a plan and process by which university art is acquired, installed, and communicated (to the university community) in alignment with the university strategic plan.

Purpose

The purpose of the Art Review Committee is to serve as an advisory group to the Master Planning Committee regarding the acquisition of art by the university through commissions, purchases, loans or gifts; the installation of acquired art in public spaces on the university; and the communication of such art to the university community.

Objectives

The objective of the Art Review Committee is to adhere to the Policy on the Collection and Installation of Art at CSU Bakersfield and to provide such compliance and make such recommendations as appropriate.

<u>Membership</u>

The membership of the Art Review Committee shall consist of the following:

- 1. Dean of Arts and Humanities, Chair
- 2. Vice President for University Advancement, Vice Chair
- 3. Associate Vice President for Capital and Facilities Management Services
- 4. Faculty representative, appointed by Dean of Arts and Humanities
- 5. Faculty representative, appointed by Academic Senate
- 6. Student representative, appointed by President of Associated Students, Inc.
- 7. Staff representative, elected by staff

Meetings

The meetings of the Art Review Committee shall be *at least* once per year, with additional meetings scheduled as requested by the Chair.